3 I 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 FEED F ‘ NGER SET UP GAGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. ‘ 9 O ‘ 6 9 4 - ‘ ‘ 9 O ‘ O 6 7 - ‘ A 66 P 1 LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
NEQSER REV DESCRIPTION MPERMOOGRRYAMCMHEDP A | RELEASED 05FEB2008 | RD | RD
1911 198- | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911198- | B e im0
1911198-6 A CONT INUOUS CARRIER 8-1911198-6
7-1911198-1 | B -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911198- |
7-1911198-6 | B -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911198-6
7-1911198-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE | |.78mm [.070] .
INSUL| 2. 54mm [.100] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10135 o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL M-N-L PIN & SOCKET
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
9 2-10.0 mm [.365-.395 INJ | 02-2.54mm [.040-.100 IN]
TERMINAL 14-1010
appL spic
TERMINALS APPLIED
350851 - | 350851 -2 350851 -1 350561 - |
350561 -2 350561 -3 350561 -5 350561 -1
350561 -8 i i i
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT
&
SIZt F§3 mml I NCH A I I IR 29931 11-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 77
| BAWG | e+ 0> [.048+.002] -2l 21272 3-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
20ANG .09+ 00 [.043+ 002) T T 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
C2ANG | e 0> 10404002 A R R 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
c ARG 96+ 09 10364002 " |REFIREFREFIREF|  SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
ST 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
ST 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 173
ST 1633565-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
221272 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 70
ST 1490524-1 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
ST 1901048-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
B 221272 21017- | SCREW, DRIVE 66
ST 1424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 165
ST 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
ST 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 16?2
221272 1655785-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 160
I I VIR 1655783-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12| 54
ST -18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M35 52
ST 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
S T T -1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
ST 1752300-1  |SF SYSTEM [11 APPLICATOR 146
ST 1752308-1  |RAM 144
T T T 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 14
ST 993002-4 | SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
ST 1962043-1  |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 139
ST 1752309-1  |RING, INSULAT ION CRIMP 138
ST 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - ? ? ? ? 3-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 133
ST 18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 13?2
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. T T T 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 131
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L L B 1520908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
ES %{ E:{Z Wﬁ ES LJ{] F) L, ‘ EZ [) vv ‘ AT %{ AT %{ E: /\{D F) L, ‘ (: /\ Ti<> F% ‘ - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 9 O ‘ O 8 7 - ‘ A S S E M B L Y ; S TVR ‘ P G U ‘ D E Z?<9
ST |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A ' TEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH - | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 1976045~ | STRIPPER 127
/5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO S L B 18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
] 31 ANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. Zﬁx - |REF|REF |REF|REF | 752311 -1 STRIPPER | 9
R 1338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT E
A APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITECR) TO THREADS. - | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
N - T 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR |
R 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
ST 162006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
w30 LoeATED 2 2T 1338692-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
COREF AT FRONT HOLES SETAINING PIN ST T T 2-455889-0 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REF REF LOCAT | ON UNL - [ r T [ 1] 2-238011-2 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
. — 2 | 2 [ 1T | 1| 4-456134-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
E;%EEgﬁiiiij 678 N e e ] |-456404-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
. ! [15.95] 77-76|-71| -6 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION I
] T N A R R U R o T5JANZ008 ‘
I S § RTAIVAL: % Tyco Electronics e :
Q DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RDOBSON Harr‘Sburg’ A Tos oo
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD [5JAN2008 [nNAME
mehestom | N DEMING SIDE FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
_ =i i |
i ﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC — —_ —
ANGLES +- SEE TABLE
FEED TRACK POSITION TERMLgé\/&TSgEPOW O DDOWN SET-UP T M I B[ 00779 (G 1911198 f
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE g g [ SHEET o OF g

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911198-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911198-1

